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Eric J. Lacey 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
Telephone:  (202) 342-0800 

 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
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ATTORNEYS FOR NUCOR STEEL, A DIVISION OF NUCOR CORPORATION 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
         )     Docket No. 06-035-21 
                   ) 
In the Matter of the Application of     )      

PacifiCorp for Approval of its Proposed    )      CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Electric Service Schedules & Electric    ) 

Service Regulations       ) 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Appendix A to Protective Order, 
executed by Jeffry Pollock, issued in Docket No. 06-035-21 was sent by United States 
mail, postage prepaid, and/or email on this 10th day of April 2006, to the following: 
 
Claire Geddes 
3542 Honeycomb Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
For Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 S 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
bplenk@igd.org 
 
Laura Polacheck 
AARP Utah 
6975 S Union Park Center, Suite 320 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
lpolacheck@aarp.org 

 
Thomas W Forsgren 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, Utah 84117 
twforsgren@msn.com 
Attorneys for AARP 
 
Leslie Reberg, Director 
Dan Gimble 
Cheryl Murray 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
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Coralette M Hannon 
6705 Reedy Creek Road 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28215 
channon@aarp.org 
 
 
Dale F Gardiner 
Parry, Anderson & Gardiner PC 
60 E South Temple, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
 
 
Gary A. Dodge  
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 
Rick Anderson 
Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies 
215 S State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
randerson@energystrat.com 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
 
 
F Robert Reeder 
Vicki Baldwin 
Parsons, Behle & Latimer 
201 S Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
bobreeder@pblutah.com 
vbaldwin@pblutah.com 
Attorneys for UIEC 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Reed T. Warnick  
Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer 
Services 
 
 
Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia E Schmid  
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Jeff Larsen 
Dave Taylor 
PacifiCorp 
201 S Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2300 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
 
Edward A Hunter 
Jennifer H Martin 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 S Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-4904 
eahunter@stoel.com 
jhmartin@stoel.com 
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Constance White, Director 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
Ball.roger@gmail.com 

 Ronald J. Day, CPA 
CENTRAL VALLEY WATER  
RECLAMATION FACILITY 
800 West Central Valley Road 
dayr@cvwrf.org 
 
Barry L. McKay, Manager 
State Regulatory Affairs 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 
Barrie.mckay@questar.com 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 
 
Lt Col Karen White 
Capt Damund E. Williams 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403-5319 
Karen.White@tyndall.af.mil 
Damund.Williams@tyndall.af.mil 
 
 
 

 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.                
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/___________________________ 
    Peter J. Mattheis 
    Eric J. Lacey 
    Gerald H. Kinghorn 
    Jeremy R. Cook 
    Attorneys for Nucor Steel 
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